

County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works Construction Division BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Circle Drive over Virginia Road

Project ID: RDC0015569 Bids Opened: 9/30/2014

Office Engineer: Robert Eisenhamer 626-458-3155

					eer's Estimate	(1) Powe	(1) Powell Constructors		(2) Beador Construction Company, Inc.		Construction, Inc.		C C Myers, Inc.
(1) Pr	eliminary Bid Amount						\$2,369,824.00		\$2,400,700.00		\$2,574,180.00		\$2,643,333.00
(2) Ur	nit Price Detail												
<u>ltem</u>	<u>m Description</u> <u>Qty Unit Price</u>		Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	SCHEDULE (BASELINE)		. ,		. ,		. ,	• •	. ,		, ,	. ,	. ,
	(STIPULATED UNIT PRÍCE												
	OF \$5,000)												
2	CONSTRUCTION	8	\$500.00	MTH	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
	SCHEDULE (UPDATE)												
3	IMPLEMENTATION OF	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,108.00	\$25,108.00
	BMPS												
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL		\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$90,270.00	\$90,270.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	TEMPORARY RAILING	100	\$20.00	LF	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
	(TYPE K)												
6	SHORING OF OPEN	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	EXCAVATIONS												
7	OFFICE FACILITIES		\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	MOBILIZATION		140,000.00	LS	\$140,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	TREE REMOVAL (13-24"	2	\$1,000.00	EΑ	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
	DIAMETER)												
11	BRIDGE REMOVAL		\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00
12	TEMPORARY SHORING		100,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
13	UNCLASSIFIED	266	\$45.00	CY	\$11,970.00	\$84.00	\$22,344.00	\$135.00	\$35,910.00	\$40.00	\$10,640.00	\$100.00	\$26,600.00
	EXCAVATION												
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	1191	\$75.00	CY	\$89,325.00	\$90.00	\$107,190.00	\$65.00	\$77,415.00	\$35.00	\$41,685.00	\$60.00	\$71,460.00
15	PERVIOUS BACKFILL	56			\$8,400.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$180.00	\$10,080.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00
16	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	744			\$89,280.00	\$100.00	\$74,400.00	\$100.00	\$74,400.00	\$100.00	\$74,400.00	\$75.00	\$55,800.00

Project ID: RDC0015569

Bids Opened: 9/30/2014 Office Engineer: Robert Eisenhamer 626-458-3155

(4) Durling in any Did Amount			Engin	eer's Estimate	(1) Powe			or Construction Company, Inc.		ngineering and nstruction, Inc.			
(1) Pro	eliminary Bid Amount						\$2,369,824.00		\$2,400,700.00		\$2,574,180.00		\$2,643,333.00
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
17	STRUCTURE CONCRETE	315	\$1,100.00	CY	\$346,500.00	\$600.00	\$189,000.00	\$615.00	\$193,725.00	\$500.00	\$157,500.00	\$600.00	\$189,000.00
18	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (PRESTRESSED BOX GIRDER)	395	\$1,350.00	CY	\$533,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$434,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$474,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$424,625.00
19	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	340	\$135.00	LF	\$45,900.00	\$220.00	\$74,800.00	\$205.00	\$69,700.00	\$175.00	\$59,500.00	\$225.00	\$76,500.00
20	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	137000	\$1.10	LB	\$150,700.00	\$1.25	\$171,250.00	\$1.20	\$164,400.00	\$1.75	\$239,750.00	\$1.25	\$171,250.00
21	JOINT SEAL, TYPE B	100	\$85.00	LF	\$8,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
22	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE	1	\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
23	16" DIA CIDH PILES, 45 TON	125	\$120.00	LF	\$15,000.00	\$120.00	\$15,000.00	\$105.00	\$13,125.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$105.00	\$13,125.00
24	16" DIA CIDH PILES, 70 TON	2862	\$120.00	LF	\$343,440.00	\$120.00	\$343,440.00	\$70.00	\$200,340.00	\$95.00	\$271,890.00	\$105.00	\$300,510.00
25	4' PICKET RAILING	340	\$120.00	LF	\$40,800.00	\$160.00	\$54,400.00	\$146.00	\$49,640.00	\$275.00	\$93,500.00	\$150.00	\$51,000.00
26	CABLE RAILING (CALTRANS STD PLAN B11-47)	10	\$40.00	LF	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$286.00	\$2,860.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
27	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	200	\$40.00	LF	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
28	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH	20	\$45.00	LF	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
29	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	188	\$45.00	CY	\$8,460.00	\$50.00	\$9,400.00	\$70.00	\$13,160.00	\$100.00	\$18,800.00	\$100.00	\$18,800.00
30	AC PAVEMENT	165	\$120.00	TON	\$19,800.00	\$160.00	\$26,400.00	\$125.00	\$20,625.00	\$120.00	\$19,800.00	\$125.00	\$20,625.00
31	SIDEWALK CONCRETE	13	\$300.00	CY	\$3,900.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00
32	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL TYPE 3	30	\$1,100.00	CY	\$33,000.00	\$850.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$850.00	\$25,500.00
33	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	450	\$25.00	LF	\$11,250.00	\$37.00	\$16,650.00	\$33.00	\$14,850.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$32.00	\$14,400.00
34	CATCH BASIN PER STD PLAN 300, W=7	4	\$5,000.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$27,000.00
35	18" RCP, 2000D	290	\$220.00	LF	\$63,800.00	\$100.00	\$29,000.00	\$100.00	\$29,000.00	\$250.00	\$72,500.00	\$210.00	\$60,900.00
36	PARKWAY DRAIN PER STD PLAN 151, S=30", INLET 1	4	\$4,500.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
37	18" CONCRETE COLLAR	9	\$1,000.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
38	CURB DRAIN PER STD PLAN 150, N=1	4	\$350.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00

Project ID: RDC0015569

Bids Opened: 9/30/2014 Office Engineer: Robert Eisenhamer 626-458-3155

		Engineer's Estimate		(1) Powell Constructors		Company, Inc.		Construction, Inc.		(4) C	C Myers, Inc.		
(1) Pro	eliminary Bid Amount					9	\$2,369,824.00		\$2,400,700.00		\$2,574,180.00		\$2,643,333.00
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
39	SEWER LINE ENCASEMENT	1	\$9,000.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
40	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE (13" - 24" DIAMETER)	3	\$500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
41	FURNISH AND PLANT 36" BOX TREE	2	\$950.00	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
42	LANDSCAPING	1	\$19,000.00	LS	\$19,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
43	90 DAY PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
44	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	\$24,000.00	LS	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
45	AESTHETIC TREATMENT FOR CONCRETE BARRIER	2040	\$7.00	SF	\$14,280.00	\$5.00	\$10,200.00	\$7.00	\$14,280.00	\$50.00	\$102,000.00	\$25.00	\$51,000.00
46	AESTHETIC TREATMENT FOR PICKET RAILING	340	\$10.00	LF	\$3,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,360.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$22.00	\$7,480.00	\$4.00	\$1,360.00
47	RECTANGULAR CONCRETE PANEL	2	\$2,500.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
48	DECORATIVE FOAM ELEMENTS	1	\$7,500.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
49	CONCRETE LOGO PER DETAIL, PLAN R	2	\$1,000.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
50	STONE VENEER FACING, INCLUDE CAP	250	\$10.00	SF	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$140.00	\$35,000.00
51	SOFFIT LIGHTING	2	\$250.00	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
52	STREET LIGHT PER DETAIL, PLAN R	4	\$3,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
53	24" DIA CIDH PILES, 70 TON	540	\$165.00	LF	\$89,100.00	\$120.00	\$64,800.00	\$100.00	\$54,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$118.00	\$63,720.00
	Unit Price Total				\$2,493,655.00	Ç	\$2,369,824.00		\$2,400,700.00		\$2,488,720.00		\$2,643,333.00
(3) Lo	(3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amoun						\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
(4) LS	(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount						\$2,369,824.00	\$2,400,700.00		\$2,488,720.00			\$2,643,333.00
Comn	Comments					APPARENT I	LOW BIDDER			NON	RESPONSIVE		



County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works Construction Division BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Circle Drive over Virginia Road

Project ID: RDC0015569 Bids Opened: 9/30/2014

Office Engineer: Robert Eisenhamer 626-458-3155

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(5) Future DE	(5) Future DB International, Inc.		. ,				Hayward, Inc.
(1) Pro	eliminary Bid Amount						\$2,697,319.66		\$2,799,604.00		\$2,857,806.00		\$3,080,201.00
(2) Un	(2) Unit Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	SCHEDULE (BASELINE)												
	(STIPULATED UNIT PRICE												
	OF \$5,000)				2								
2	CONSTRUCTION	8	\$500.00	MIH	\$4,000.00	\$270.38	\$2,163.04	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$977.00	\$7,816.00
	SCHEDULE (UPDATE)	4	# 00 000 00	1.0	#00 000 00	#40.000.00	£40,000,00	#FO 000 00	#F0.000.00	#00 000 00	#00 000 00	£47.000.00	£47.000.00
3	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$13,699.00	\$13,699.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$17,239.00	\$17,239.00
- 1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$22,145.00	\$22,145.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$28,731.00	\$28,731.00
	TEMPORARY RAILING	100	\$20.00	LF	\$2,000.00	\$30.90	\$3,090.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
3	(TYPE K)	100	Ψ20.00	LI	Ψ2,000.00	ψ30.90	ψ3,090.00	Ψ40.00	φ4,000.00	Ψ02.00	φ0,200.00	Ψ45.00	φ4,300.00
6	SHORING OF OPEN	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$15,450.00	\$15,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,239.00	\$17,239.00
	EXCAVATIONS												
7	OFFICE FACILITIES	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,022.00	\$4,022.00
8	MOBILIZATION	1 9	\$140,000.00	LS	\$140,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$266,000.00	\$266,000.00	\$91,940.00	\$91,940.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$152,239.15	\$152,239.15	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,731.00	\$28,731.00
10	TREE REMOVAL (13-24"	2	\$1,000.00	EΑ	\$2,000.00	\$2,266.00	\$4,532.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,069.00	\$4,138.00
	DIAMETER)												
11	BRIDGE REMOVAL	1	\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$77,250.00	\$77,250.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$86,194.00	\$86,194.00
12	TEMPORARY SHORING		\$100,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$36,256.00	\$36,256.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$183,880.00	\$183,880.00
13	UNCLASSIFIED	266	\$45.00	CY	\$11,970.00	\$76.41	\$20,325.06	\$110.00	\$29,260.00	\$100.00	\$26,600.00	\$40.00	\$10,640.00
	EXCAVATION				***								
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	1191	\$75.00	CY	\$89,325.00	\$30.90	\$36,801.90	\$70.00	\$83,370.00	\$50.00	\$59,550.00	\$52.00	\$61,932.00
15	PERVIOUS BACKFILL	56	\$150.00	CY	\$8,400.00	\$47.59	\$2,665.04	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$108.00	\$6,048.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00

Project ID: RDC0015569

Bids Opened: 9/30/2014 Office Engineer: Robert Eisenhamer 626-458-3155

			Engin	eer's Estimate	(5) Future DE	(5) Future DB International, Inc. (6) C. A. Rasmussen, Inc.		asmussen, Inc.	(7) Steve	P. Rados, Inc.			
(1) Pr	eliminary Bid Amount						\$2,697,319.66		\$2,799,604.00		\$2,857,806.00	;	\$3,080,201.00
(2) Uı	nit Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
16	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	744	\$120.00	CY	\$89,280.00	\$39.14	\$29,120.16	\$70.00	\$52,080.00	\$112.00	\$83,328.00	\$98.00	\$72,912.00
17	STRUCTURE CONCRETE	315	\$1,100.00	CY	\$346,500.00	\$636.99	\$200,651.85	\$660.00	\$207,900.00	\$800.00	\$252,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$346,500.00
18	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (PRESTRESSED BOX GIRDER)	395	\$1,350.00	CY	\$533,250.00	\$996.10	\$393,459.50	\$1,210.00	\$477,950.00	\$800.00	\$316,000.00	\$2,257.00	\$891,515.00
19	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	340	\$135.00	LF	\$45,900.00	\$212.15	\$72,131.00	\$290.00	\$98,600.00	\$269.00	\$91,460.00	\$329.00	\$111,860.00
20	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	137000	\$1.10	LB	\$150,700.00	\$1.77	\$242,490.00	\$1.30	\$178,100.00	\$2.05	\$280,850.00	\$1.32	\$180,840.00
21	JOINT SEAL, TYPE B	100	\$85.00	LF	\$8,500.00	\$199.86	\$19,986.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
22	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE	1	\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$59,389.80	\$59,389.80	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$74,146.00	\$74,146.00
23	16" DIA CIDH PILES, 45 TON	125	\$120.00	LF	\$15,000.00	\$86.52	\$10,815.00	\$110.00	\$13,750.00	\$103.00	\$12,875.00	\$95.00	\$11,875.00
24	16" DIA CIDH PILES, 70 TON	2862	\$120.00	LF	\$343,440.00	\$86.52	\$247,620.24	\$90.00	\$257,580.00	\$103.00	\$294,786.00	\$102.00	\$291,924.00
25	4' PICKET RAILING	340	\$120.00	LF	\$40,800.00	\$150.38	\$51,129.20	\$150.00	\$51,000.00	\$150.00	\$51,000.00	\$124.00	\$42,160.00
26	CABLE RAILING (CALTRANS STD PLAN B11-47)	10	\$40.00	LF	\$400.00	\$294.58	\$2,945.80	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$329.00	\$3,290.00
27	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	200	\$40.00	LF	\$8,000.00	\$40.17	\$8,034.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
28	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH	20	\$45.00	LF	\$900.00	\$36.05	\$721.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
29	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	188	\$45.00	CY	\$8,460.00	\$59.82	\$11,246.16	\$63.00	\$11,844.00	\$81.00	\$15,228.00	\$72.00	\$13,536.00
30	AC PAVEMENT	165	\$120.00	TON	\$19,800.00	\$138.52	\$22,855.80	\$86.00	\$14,190.00	\$150.00	\$24,750.00	\$163.00	\$26,895.00
31	SIDEWALK CONCRETE	13	\$300.00	CY	\$3,900.00	\$463.50	\$6,025.50	\$320.00	\$4,160.00	\$318.00	\$4,134.00	\$1,362.00	\$17,706.00
32	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL TYPE 3	30	\$1,100.00	CY	\$33,000.00	\$522.31	\$15,669.30	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,396.00	\$41,880.00
33	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	450	\$25.00	LF	\$11,250.00	\$30.90	\$13,905.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$32.50	\$14,625.00	\$23.00	\$10,350.00
34	CATCH BASIN PER STD PLAN 300, W=7	4	\$5,000.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$5,031.55	\$20,126.20	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,614.00	\$22,456.00
35	18" RCP, 2000D	290	\$220.00	LF	\$63,800.00	\$147.58	\$42,798.20	\$170.00	\$49,300.00	\$276.00	\$80,040.00	\$138.00	\$40,020.00
36	,		\$18,000.00	\$5,165.45	\$20,661.80	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,384.00	\$17,536.00		
37	37 18" CONCRETE COLLAR 9 \$1,000.00 EA \$9,000.00		\$1,000.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$1,689.20	\$15,202.80	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,885.00	\$16,965.00

Project ID: RDC0015569 Bids Opened: 9/30/2014

Bids Opened: 9/30/2014 Office Engineer: Robert Eisenhamer 626-458-3155

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(5) Future DE	(5) Future DB International, Inc.		asmussen, Inc.	• •		(8) Toby B.	Hayward, Inc.
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount						\$2,697,319.66		\$2,799,604.00	Ç	\$2,857,806.00	9	\$3,080,201.00
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
38	CURB DRAIN PER STD	4	\$350.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,150.00	\$20,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$898.00	\$3,592.00	\$3,448.00	\$13,792.00
	PLAN 150, N=1												
39	SEWER LINE ENCASEMENT	1	\$9,000.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$5,609.91	\$5,609.91	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$8,241.00	\$8,241.00
40	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE	3	\$500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,648.00	\$4,944.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,563.00	\$10,689.00
	(13" - 24" DIAMETER)												
41	FURNISH AND PLANT 36"	2	\$950.00	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,179.35	\$2,358.70	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,316.00	\$2,632.00
42	BOX TREE LANDSCAPING	1	\$19,000.00	LS	\$19,000.00	\$135,988.84	\$135,988.84	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,569.00	\$19,569.00
43	90 DAY PLANT	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$46,144.00	\$46,144.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,113.00	\$10,113.00
43	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	'	ψ3,000.00	LO	ψ3,000.00	ψ40, 144.00	ψ 4 0, 144.00	ψ0,000.00	\$0,000.00	φ1,500.00	Ψ1,300.00	φ10,113.00	φ10,113.00
44	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	\$24,000.00	LS	\$24,000.00	\$87,282.20	\$87,282.20	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,432.00	\$28,432.00
45	AESTHETIC TREATMENT	2040	\$7.00	SF	\$14,280.00	\$49.29	\$100,551.60	\$1.00	\$2,040.00	\$16.00	\$32,640.00	\$13.00	\$26,520.00
	FOR CONCRETE BARRIER	2010	Ψ7.00	O.	Ψ11,200.00	Ψ10.20	Ψ100,001.00	Ψ1.00	Ψ2,010.00	Ψ10.00	Ψ02,010.00	Ψ10.00	Ψ20,020.00
46	AESTHETIC TREATMENT	340	\$10.00	LF	\$3,400.00	\$3.09	\$1,050.60	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00
	FOR PICKET RAILING		·		. ,	·	. ,	·	. ,	•	. ,	•	. ,
47	RECTANGULAR CONCRETE	2	\$2,500.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$54,023.50	\$108,047.00	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,873.00	\$5,746.00
	PANEL												
48	DECORATIVE FOAM	1	\$7,500.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$8,858.00	\$8,858.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,687.00	\$20,687.00
	ELEMENTS												
49	CONCRETE LOGO PER	2	\$1,000.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$862.00	\$1,724.00
	DETAIL, PLAN R												
50	STONE VENEER FACING,	250	\$10.00	SF	\$2,500.00	\$49.44	\$12,360.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00
E 4	INCLUDE CAP SOFFIT LIGHTING		\$250.00	Ε.Δ	\$500.00	\$3,502.00	¢7.004.00	#2 000 00	\$6,000.00	¢2 500 00	\$5,000.00	\$3,907.00	Ф7 044 00
51 52	STREET LIGHT PER	<u>2</u> 4	\$250.00	EA EA	\$12,000.00	\$3,502.00	\$7,004.00 \$38,810.40	\$3,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$3,907.00 \$10,826.00	\$7,814.00
52	DETAIL, PLAN R	4	Φ3,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	φ9,702.00	φ30,010.40	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	Φ17,000.00	\$00,000.00	\$10,620.00	\$43,304.00
53	24" DIA CIDH PILES, 70 TON	540	\$165.00	LF	\$89,100.00	\$100.94	\$54,507.60	\$120.00	\$64,800.00	\$110.00	\$59,400.00	\$130.00	\$70,200.00
	Unit Price Total		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(\$2,493,655.00		\$2,697,517.35		\$2,799,604.00		\$2,857,806.00		\$3,080,201.00
(3) Lo	(3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amour		ence Amount		. , ,		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
` ,	(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount						\$2,697,517.35		\$2,799,604.00	Ç	\$2,857,806.00	9	\$3,080,201.00
` ,	Comments						φ2,507,017.00		Ψ2,100,004.00	•	,201,000.00		,000,201.00
COITIII	ICITIO												



County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works Construction Division BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Circle Drive over Virginia Road

Project ID: RDC0015569 Bids Opened: 9/30/2014

Office Engineer: Robert Eisenhamer 626-458-3155

				Engineer's Estimate		(9) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.		(10) C P O Enterprises, Inc.					
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount						\$3,164,900.00		\$3,251,449.00				
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
	(BASELINE) (STIPULATED		. ,		. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,				
	ÙNIT PRICÉ ÒF \$5,000)												
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	8	\$500.00	MTH	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00				_
	(UPDATE)												
3	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
5	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE	100	\$20.00	LF	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00				
	K)												
6	SHORING OF OPEN	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00				
	EXCAVATIONS												
7	OFFICE FACILITIES	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00				
8	MOBILIZATION	1	\$140,000.00	LS	\$140,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00				
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$189,700.00	\$189,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00				
10	TREE REMOVAL (13-24"	2	\$1,000.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00				
	DIAMETER)												
11	BRIDGE REMOVAL	1	\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00				
12	TEMPORARY SHORING	1	\$100,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00				
13	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	266	\$45.00	CY	\$11,970.00	\$150.00	\$39,900.00	\$65.00	\$17,290.00				
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	1191	\$75.00	CY	\$89,325.00	\$75.00	\$89,325.00	\$85.00	\$101,235.00				
15	PERVIOUS BACKFILL	56	\$150.00	CY	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$165.00	\$9,240.00				
16	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	744	\$120.00	CY	\$89,280.00	\$75.00	\$55,800.00	\$110.00	\$81,840.00				
17	STRUCTURE CONCRETE	315	\$1,100.00	CY	\$346,500.00	\$700.00	\$220,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$315,000.00				

Project ID: RDC0015569

Bids Opened: 9/30/2014 Office Engineer: Robert Eisenhamer 626-458-3155

			Engin	eer's Estimate	(9) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.		2.						
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount						\$3,164,900.00		\$3,251,449.00				
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	Qty	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
18	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (PRESTRESSED BOX GIRDER)	395	\$1,350.00	CY	\$533,250.00	\$700.00	\$276,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$592,500.00				
19	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	340	\$135.00	LF	\$45,900.00	\$340.00	\$115,600.00	\$335.00	\$113,900.00				
20	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	137000	\$1.10	LB	\$150,700.00	\$1.00	\$137,000.00	\$1.25	\$171,250.00				
21	JOINT SEAL, TYPE B	100	\$85.00	LF	\$8,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00				
22	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE	1	\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00				
23	16" DIA CIDH PILES, 45 TON	125	\$120.00	LF	\$15,000.00	\$220.00	\$27,500.00	\$126.00	\$15,750.00				
24	16" DIA CIDH PILES, 70 TON	2862	\$120.00	LF	\$343,440.00	\$100.00	\$286,200.00	\$110.00	\$314,820.00				
25	4' PICKET RAILING	340	\$120.00	LF	\$40,800.00	\$146.00	\$49,640.00	\$155.00	\$52,700.00				
26	CABLE RAILING (CALTRANS STD PLAN B11-47)	10	\$40.00	LF	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00				
27	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	200	\$40.00	LF	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00				
28	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH	20	\$45.00	LF	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$37.00	\$740.00				
29	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	188	\$45.00	CY	\$8,460.00	\$80.00	\$15,040.00	\$87.00	\$16,356.00				
30	AC PAVEMENT	165	\$120.00	TON	\$19,800.00	\$135.00	\$22,275.00	\$141.00	\$23,265.00				
31	SIDEWALK CONCRETE	13	\$300.00	CY	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$326.00	\$4,238.00				
32	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL TYPE 3	30	\$1,100.00	CY	\$33,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$890.00	\$26,700.00				
33	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	450	\$25.00	LF	\$11,250.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00				_
34	CATCH BASIN PER STD PLAN 300, W=7	4	\$5,000.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00				
35	18" RCP, 2000D	290	\$220.00	LF	\$63,800.00	\$115.00	\$33,350.00	\$300.00	\$87,000.00				
36	PARKWAY DRAIN PER STD PLAN 151, S=30", INLET 1	4	\$4,500.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00				
37	18" CONCRETE COLLAR	9	\$1,000.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,330.00	\$11,970.00				
38	CURB DRAIN PER STD PLAN 150, N=1	4	\$350.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00				
39	SEWER LINE ENCASEMENT	1	\$9,000.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				

Project ID: RDC0015569
Bids Opened: 9/30/2014

Bids Opened: 9/30/2014 Office Engineer: Robert Eisenhamer 626-458-3155

					eer's Estimate	(9) Los Angele	s Engineering, Inc.	nc.					
(1) Pre	liminary Bid Amount						\$3,164,900.00		\$3,251,449.00				
` '	t Price Detail						, ,		, ,				
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
40	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE (13" - 24" DIAMETER)	3	\$500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00				
41	FURNISH AND PLANT 36" BOX TREE	2	\$950.00	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00				
42	LANDSCAPING	1	\$19,000.00	LS	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00				
43	90 DAY PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00				
44	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	\$24,000.00	LS	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00				
45	AESTHETIC TREATMENT FOR CONCRETE BARRIER	2040	\$7.00	SF	\$14,280.00	\$10.00	\$20,400.00	\$5.00	\$10,200.00				
46	AESTHETIC TREATMENT FOR PICKET RAILING	340	\$10.00	LF	\$3,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.25	\$1,105.00				
47	RECTANGULAR CONCRETE PANEL	2	\$2,500.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00				
48	DECORATIVE FOAM ELEMENTS	1	\$7,500.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00				
49	CONCRETE LOGO PER DETAIL, PLAN R	2	\$1,000.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00				_
50	STONE VENEER FACING, INCLUDE CAP	250	\$10.00	SF	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$92.00	\$23,000.00				
51	SOFFIT LIGHTING	2	\$250.00	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00				
52	STREET LIGHT PER DETAIL, PLAN R	4	\$3,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$39,600.00				
53	24" DIA CIDH PILES, 70 TON	540	\$165.00	LF	\$89,100.00	\$125.00	\$67,500.00	\$90.00	\$48,600.00				
Unit Pr	rice Total				\$2,493,655.00		\$3,164,900.00		\$3,251,449.00				
(3) Loc	3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amount						\$0.00		\$0.00				
(4) LSI	BE Adjusted Amount						\$3,164,900.00		\$3,251,449.00				
Comm	ents												